I ncident Detail Report

Incident Status Closed
Incident Number LAW2019-047781
Incident Date 09/07/2019 22:58:30

Incident Information

Incident Type: 1 Officer Response Alarm Level:

Priority: 3 Problem: Assist Other Agency
Determinant: Agency: MSP Police

Base Response #: Jurisdiction: MSP Police Mutual Aid
Confirmation #: Division: MSP Police Mutual Aid
Taken By: Beckstrom, Andrew Battalion: MSP Police Mutual Aid
Response Area: Out of Jurisdiction Response Plan:

Disposition: COM-Call Complete Command Ch:

Cancel Reason: Primary TAC:

Incident Status: Closed Alternate TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason:

Longitude: 93263027 Latitude: 44863740

MGRS: 15TVK7922067847 UTM: 15T 479220 4967847

Incident Location

Location Name: County: HENNEPIN
Address: 800-899 77TH Location Type:
Apartment: Cross Street: CHICAGO AVE/12TH AVE S

Tow Provider Area:

Building: Map Reference:

City, State, Zip: RICHFIELD, MN 55423

Call Receipt

Caller Name: Call Back Phone:
Method Received: Caller Location:

Caller Type: Caller Apt/Bldg: /
Caller Address: Caller County:

Caller City, State, Zip: ,
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Time Stamps

Description Date
Phone Pickup 09/07/2019
1st Key Stroke 09/07/2019
In Pending Queue 09/07/2019
Call Taking Complete 09/07/2019
1st Unit Assigned 09/07/2019
1st Unit Enroute 09/07/2019
1st Unit Arrived 09/07/2019
Incident Under Control
Time Sent to Other CAD
Incident Closed 09/08/2019
ANI/ALI Calls

No ANI/ALI Calls

Units Assigned

Unit Assigned Disposition

83 09/07/2019 COM-Call
22:58:30 Complete

100 09/07/2019 COM-Call
22:58:34 Complete

Personnel Assigned

Unit Name
100 Chanski, Daniel (DJC100)
83 Krienert, Joshua (JPK083)

Pre-Scheduled Information

No Pre-Scheduled Information

Special Equipment

No Special Equipment

Transports

No Transports

Transport Legs

No Transport Legs

Comments
Date Time User

Report Generated: 09/09/2019 14:41:08

Elapsed Times

Time User Description Time
22:58:30 Received to In Queue 00:00:00
22:58:30 Call Taking 00:00:00
22:58:30 In Queue To 1st Assign 00:00:00
22:58:30 Beckstrom, Andrew  Call Received to 1st Assign 00:00:00
22:58:30 Assigned to 1st Enroute 00:00:00
22:58:30 Enroute to 1st Arrived 00:00:00
22:58:30 Incident Duration 01:04:58
00:03:28 Beckstrom, Andrew
At Delay Odm. Odm.
Enroute Staged Arrived Patient  Avail Complete Enroute Arrived Cancel Reason
09/07/20 09/07/201 09/07/20 09/08/201
19 922:58:30 19 900:03:28
22:58:30 23:08:40
09/07/20 09/07/201 09/07/20 09/08/201
19 922:58:34 19 900:03:28
22:58:34 23:08:41
Type Confidential Comment
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09/07/2019  22:58:34 AKB993
09/07/2019  22:59:17 AKB993
09/07/2019  22:59:18 AKB993

Address Changes

Response
Response

Response

Location/Address/Apt/Bldg

Date Time
09/07/2019  22:59:17 /77chi /

City, State, Zip

RICHFIELD, MN 55423

Priority Changes

No Priority Changes

Transport Changes

No Transport Changes

Transport Priority Changes

No Transport Priority Changes

Alarm Level Changes

No Alarm Level Changes
Activity Log

Date Time Unit

09/07/2019  22:58:30

09/07/2019  22:58:30

09/07/2019  22:58:30
09/07/2019  22:58:30 83
09/07/2019  22:58:34 100
09/07/2019  22:58:34 100
09/07/2019  22:58:34 100
09/07/2019  22:58:34 83
09/07/2019  22:58:36

09/07/2019  22:58:36

09/07/2019  22:59:17

09/07/2019  22:59:17

09/07/2019  22:59:17

Report Generated: 09/09/2019 14:41:08

Activity

Incident in Waiting
Queue

Waiting Pending
Incident Time Warning

Incident Timer Clear
On Scene
Dispatched

En Route

On Scene

Unit Backed up
Read Incident

Read Comment

SOP Updated

Update Incident Sector

Sector Change

Backed up 83 with 100
Updated SOP information is available
Address 800-899 77TH verified by Latitude / Longitude

Location

77chi
77chi
77chi
77chi

77chi

Log Entry

Waiting Pending Incident Time
Warning timer expired

Incident Timer Cleared

Responding From = 494 W.

Backed up with 100

Incident 675 was Marked as Read.

Comment for Incident 675 was
Marked as Read.

Updated SOP information is
available

Incident 675 was transferred To
Sector APD Mutual Aid

From Sector APDP to Sector
APDM

User

Beckstrom,
Andrew

User

AKB993
AKB993
AKB993
AKB993
AKB993
AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993
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09/07/2019

09/07/2019

09/07/2019

09/07/2019

09/07/2019
09/07/2019

09/07/2019

09/07/2019

09/07/2019
09/07/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019

09/08/2019

09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019

Edit Log

Date
09/07/2019

09/07/2019
09/07/2019
09/07/2019
09/07/2019
09/07/2019

09/07/2019

22:59:17

22:59:19

23:01:30

23:01:50

23:03:20

23:08:31

23:08:31

23:08:35

23:08:40

23:08:41

00:03:28

00:03:28

00:03:28

00:03:28

00:03:28

14:39:54

14:40:06

14:40:56

Time
22:58:36

22:58:36

22:58:40

22:59:17

22:59:17

22:59:17

22:59:17

83

83

100

83
100
83
83
100
100

100

Field
Read Call

Read Comment

Address

Address

Current Sector

Jurisdiction

Division

Report Generated: 09/09/2019 14:41:08

Update Incident Sector

UserAction

Remove Waiting
Pending Incident
Warning

Read Comment

UserAction

Incident Late Timer

Custom Timer

Custom Timer

Code 4
Code 4
Available
Disposition
Available
Disposition

Response Closed

UserAction
UserAction

UserAction

Changed
From

False

False

77chi

77chi

APD Police

MSP Police

MSP Police

800-899 77TH

800-899 77TH

800-899 77TH

800-899 77TH

800-899 77TH

800-899 77TH

800-899 77TH

Changed
To

True

True

77TH

44°51'49 /
93°15'46
APD Mutual
Aid

MSP Police
Mutual Aid

MSP Police
Mutual Aid

Reason
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
Address
Change
Address
Change

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Incident 675 was transferred To

Sector APD Mutual Aid

User clicked Exit/Save

Removing Waiting Pending

AKB993

AKB993

Incident Time Warning timer

expired

Comment for Incident 675 was

Marked as Read.

User clicked Exit/Save

ELK997

ELK997

Custom Priority 3-Unit marked as

late.

Custom Priority 3-Unit marked as

late.

COM-Call Complete

COM-Call Complete

Response Disposition: COM-Call

Complete

User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

Table

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

ELK997

ELK997

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

CAB958

CAB958

CAB958

Workstation

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

User

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993
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09/07/2019  22:59:17 Battalion
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Response_Area
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Current Sector
09/07/2019  22:59:17  CurrentSectorID
09/07/2019  22:59:17 CurrentDivision
09/07/2019  22:59:17  Address
09/07/2019  22:59:17 City
09/07/2019  22:59:17 State
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Postal_Code
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Latitude
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Longitude
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Street_|Id
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Cross_Street
09/07/2019  22:59:17 County
09/07/2019  22:59:17 Address
09/07/2019  23:01:50 Read Comment

Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Time Stamps

Custom Data Fields

No Custom Data Fields

Case Number

No Case Numbers

Attachments
No Attachments

Dispositions
Date Time Unit
09/08/2019  00:03:28

Report Generated: 09/09/2019 14:41:08

MSP Police
Bordering

Jurisdiction

APD Police

MSP Police

77chi

MSP AIRPORT

44862396

93222616

NULL

44°51'49 /
93°15'46

False

Disposition

MSP Police
Mutual Aid

Out of
Jurisdiction

APD Mutual
Aid
4

MSP Police
Mutual Aid

800-899
77TH
RICHFIELD
MN
55423
44863740
93263027

52106

CHICAGO
AVE/12TH
AVE S

HENNEPIN

800-899
77TH

True

COM-Call Complete

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Change
Verified

(Response
Viewer)

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

User

Beckstrom, Andrew

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITION5

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITION5

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITION5

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITION5

ECC-
POSITIONS

ECC-
POSITION2

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

AKB993

ELK997
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09/08/2019  00:03:28 COM-Call Complete

Supplemental Person

No Supplemental Persons

Supplemental Property

No Supplemental Property

Supplement Vehicle

No Supplemental Vehicles

Supplemental Weapon

No Supplemental Weapons

Report Generated: 09/09/2019 14:41:08

Beckstrom, Andrew
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