Incident Detail Report

Incident Status Closed

Incident Number LAW2019-047781 Incident Date 09/07/2019 22:58:30

Primary TAC:

Incident Information

Incident Type: 1 Officer Response Alarm Level:

Priority: 3 **Problem:** Assist Other Agency

Determinant: Agency: MSP Police

Base Response #:Jurisdiction:MSP Police Mutual AidConfirmation #:Division:MSP Police Mutual Aid

 Taken By:
 Beckstrom, Andrew
 Battalion:
 MSP Police Mutual Aid

Response Area:Out of JurisdictionResponse Plan:Disposition:COM-Call CompleteCommand Ch:

Incident Status: Closed Alternate TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason:

Longitude: 93263027 **Latitude**: 44863740

MGRS: 15TVK7922067847 **UTM**: 15T 479220 4967847

Incident Location

Cancel Reason:

Location Name: County: HENNEPIN

Address: 800-899 77TH Location Type:

Apartment: Cross Street: CHICAGO AVE/12TH AVE S

Tow Provider Area:

Building: Map Reference:

City, State, Zip: RICHFIELD, MN 55423

Call Receipt

Caller Name: Call Back Phone:

Method Received: Caller Location:

Caller Type: Caller Apt/Bldg: /

Caller Address: Caller County:

Caller City, State, Zip: ,

Time Stamps				Elapsed Times	
Description	Date	Time	User	Description	Time
Phone Pickup	09/07/2019	22:58:30		Received to In Queue	00:00:00
1st Key Stroke	09/07/2019	22:58:30		Call Taking	00:00:00
In Pending Queue	09/07/2019	22:58:30		In Queue To 1st Assign	00:00:00
Call Taking Complete	09/07/2019	22:58:30	Beckstrom, Andrew	Call Received to 1st Assign	00:00:00
1st Unit Assigned	09/07/2019	22:58:30		Assigned to 1st Enroute	00:00:00
1st Unit Enroute	09/07/2019	22:58:30		Enroute to 1st Arrived	00:00:00
1st Unit Arrived	09/07/2019	22:58:30		Incident Duration	01:04:58
Incident Under Control					
Time Sent to Other CAD					
Incident Closed	09/08/2019	00:03:28	Beckstrom, Andrew		

ANI/ALI Calls

No ANI/ALI Calls

Units Assigned

						At	Delay		Odm.	Odm.	
Unit	Assigned	Disposition	Enroute	Staged	Arrived	Patient	Avail	Complete	Enroute	Arrived	Cancel Reason
83	09/07/2019 22:58:30	COM-Call Complete	09/07/20 19 22:58:30		09/07/201 9 22:58:30			09/08/201 9 00:03:28			
100	09/07/2019 22:58:34	COM-Call Complete	09/07/20 19 22:58:34		09/07/201 9 22:58:34			09/08/201 9 00:03:28			

Personnel Assigned

Unit Name

100 Chanski, Daniel (DJC100)83 Krienert, Joshua (JPK083)

Pre-Scheduled Information

No Pre-Scheduled Information

Special Equipment

No Special Equipment

Transports

No Transports

Transport Legs

No Transport Legs

Comments

Date Time User Type Confidential Comment

Report Generated: 09/09/2019 14:41:08

09/07/2019	22:58:34	AKB993	Response	Backed up 83 with 100
09/07/2019	22:59:17	AKB993	Response	Updated SOP information is available
09/07/2019	22:59:18	AKB993	Response	Address 800-899 77TH verified by Latitude / Longitude

Address Changes

Location/Address/Apt/Bldg

 Date
 Time
 City, State, Zip
 User

 09/07/2019
 22:59:17
 / 77chi /
 Beckstrom, Andrew

RICHFIELD, MN 55423

Priority Changes

No Priority Changes

Transport Changes

No Transport Changes

Transport Priority Changes

No Transport Priority Changes

Alarm Level Changes

No Alarm Level Changes

Activity Lo	og						
Date	Time	Unit	Activity	Location	Log Entry	User	
09/07/2019	22:58:30		Incident in Waiting Queue				
09/07/2019	22:58:30		Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning		Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning timer expired		
09/07/2019	22:58:30		Incident Timer Clear		Incident Timer Cleared		
09/07/2019	22:58:30	83	On Scene	77chi		AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:58:34	100	Dispatched	77chi		AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:58:34	100	En Route	77chi	Responding From = 494 W.	AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:58:34	100	On Scene	77chi		AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:58:34	83	Unit Backed up	77chi	Backed up with 100	AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:58:36		Read Incident		Incident 675 was Marked as Read.	AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:58:36		Read Comment		Comment for Incident 675 was Marked as Read.	AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:59:17		SOP Updated		Updated SOP information is available	AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:59:17		Update Incident Sector		Incident 675 was transferred To Sector APD Mutual Aid	AKB993	
09/07/2019	22:59:17		Sector Change		From Sector APDP to Sector APDM	AKB993	

09/07/2019	22:59:17		Update Incident Sector		Incident 675 was transferred To Sector APD Mutual Aid	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:19		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	AKB993
09/07/2019	23:01:30		Remove Waiting Pending Incident Warning		Removing Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning timer expired	
09/07/2019	23:01:50		Read Comment		Comment for Incident 675 was Marked as Read.	ELK997
09/07/2019	23:03:20		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	ELK997
09/07/2019	23:08:31	83	Incident Late Timer			
09/07/2019	23:08:31	83	Custom Timer		Custom Priority 3-Unit marked as late.	
09/07/2019	23:08:35	100	Custom Timer		Custom Priority 3-Unit marked as late.	
09/07/2019	23:08:40	83	Code 4	800-899 77TH		ELK997
09/07/2019 09/07/2019	23:08:40 23:08:41	83 100	Code 4	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH		ELK997 ELK997
09/07/2019	23:08:41	100	Code 4	800-899 77TH	COM-Call Complete	ELK997
09/07/2019 09/08/2019	23:08:41 00:03:28	100 83	Code 4 Available	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH	COM-Call Complete	ELK997 AKB993
09/07/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019	23:08:41 00:03:28 00:03:28	100 83 83	Code 4 Available Disposition	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH	COM-Call Complete	ELK997 AKB993 AKB993
09/07/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019	23:08:41 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28	100 83 83 100	Code 4 Available Disposition Available	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH		ELK997 AKB993 AKB993 AKB993
09/07/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019	23:08:41 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28	100 83 83 100 100	Code 4 Available Disposition Available Disposition	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH	COM-Call Complete Response Disposition: COM-Call	ELK997 AKB993 AKB993 AKB993
09/07/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019	23:08:41 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28	100 83 83 100 100	Code 4 Available Disposition Available Disposition Response Closed	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH	COM-Call Complete Response Disposition: COM-Call Complete	ELK997 AKB993 AKB993 AKB993 AKB993
09/07/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019 09/08/2019	23:08:41 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28 00:03:28 14:39:54	100 83 83 100 100	Code 4 Available Disposition Available Disposition Response Closed UserAction	800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH 800-899 77TH	COM-Call Complete Response Disposition: COM-Call Complete User clicked Exit/Save	ELK997 AKB993 AKB993 AKB993 AKB993 CAB958

Edit Log

			Changed	Changed				
Date	Time	Field	From	То	Reason	Table	Workstation	User
09/07/2019	22:58:36	Read Call	False	True	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:58:36	Read Comment	False	True	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:58:40	Address	77chi	77TH	Address Change	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Address	77chi	44°51'49 / 93°15'46	Address Change	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Current Sector	APD Police	APD Mutual Aid	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Jurisdiction	MSP Police	MSP Police Mutual Aid	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Division	MSP Police	MSP Police Mutual Aid	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993

09/07/2019	22:59:17	Battalion	MSP Police	MSP Police Mutual Aid	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Response_Area	Bordering Jurisdiction	Out of Jurisdiction	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Current Sector	APD Police	APD Mutual Aid	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	CurrentSectorID	3	4	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	CurrentDivision	MSP Police	MSP Police Mutual Aid	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Address	77chi	800-899 77TH	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	City	MSP AIRPORT	RICHFIELD	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	State		MN	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Postal_Code		55423	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Latitude	44862396	44863740	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Longitude	93222616	93263027	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Street_Id	NULL	52106	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Cross_Street		CHICAGO AVE/12TH AVE S	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	County		HENNEPIN	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	22:59:17	Address	44°51'49 / 93°15'46	800-899 77TH	Change Verified	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION5	AKB993
09/07/2019	23:01:50	Read Comment	False	True	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECC- POSITION2	ELK997

Custom Time Stamps
No Custom Time Stamps

Custom Data Fields

No Custom Data Fields

Case Number

No Case Numbers

Attachments

No Attachments

Dispositions

DateTimeUnitDispositionUser09/08/201900:03:28COM-Call CompleteBeckstrom, Andrew

Supplemental Person

No Supplemental Persons

Supplemental Property

No Supplemental Property

Supplement Vehicle

No Supplemental Vehicles

Supplemental Weapon

No Supplemental Weapons